1-31-98

CERTIFICATE OF EXPRESS MAIL UNDER 37 CFR 1.10

"Express Mail" mailing label number: 153,19109263

Date of Deposit: 1/3 / 9/8
I hereby certify that this paper of fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513.

(Typed or printed name of person mailing paper or fee)

(Signature of person mailing paper or fee)

08-07-1998

100788778

Alig

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Trademark Assignment Cover Sheet

TO: The Commissioner of Patents

and Trademarks

Washington, D.C. 20231

ATTN: Assignment Branch

Please find enclosed for recording Articles of Merger (The "Merger") which merge Noma Outdoor Products, Inc. with and into Nutmeg U.S. Merger Corp. identified as follows:

1. Conveying Party: ("Assignor") Noma Outdoor Products, Inc., a Tennessee

corporation having an address of 210 American Drive,

Jackson, Tennessee 30308.

2. Receiving Party: ("Assignee") Nutmeg U.S. Merger Corp., a Tennessee

corporation having an address of 210 American Drive,

Jackson, Tennessee 38308.

3. The Merger conveys all rights, title and interest in and to the mark and registration therefor, identified therein and herein. The Merger was originally erroneously recorded against trademark application serial number 74/247,670 at Reel/Frame 1290/0005 and this request is being submitted to correct the erroneous recordation.

4. The Merger should be recorded against the following trademark registration:

M JDM 402058.1 782190-058 07/31/98

1998 SSNITH 00000087 74247670

A1 CC-441

40 55 55

TRADEMARK REEL: 1764 FRAME: 0946 **Trademark**

U.S. Registration No.

NOMA EXACT

1,944,407

- 5. Correspondence concerning this request should be sent to: Scott K. Haight, Baker, Donelson, Bearman & Caldwell, 20th Floor, First Tennessee Building, Memphis, Tennessee 38103
- 6. This request concerns one (1) trademark registration, and a total fee of \$40.00 is submitted herewith. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional payment, or credit any refund that may be due to Deposit Account No. 08-1629.
- 7. The Assignee is domiciled in the United States.
- 8. The enclosed Merger is dated March 31, 1994.
- To the best knowledge and belief of the undersigned, the information contained on this cover sheet is True and Correct and any copy submitted is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

Scott K. Haight

Attorney for Assignee

Date: 7-31-98

M JDM 402058.1 782190-058 07/31/98

ARTICLES OF MERGER

مرهزي الساروميز بتووي

OF

NUTHER U.S. NERGER CORP.

WITE AND INTO

3 11 74

NOMA OUTDOOR PRODUCTS, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 48-21-105 of the Tennessee Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporations adopt the following articles of marger:

- 1. The plan of merger (the "Plan") is contained in the Purchase and Sale Agreement attached hereto as Exhibit A.
- 2. The name of the surviving corporation is Nutmeg U.S. Merger Corp. (the "Surviving Corporation").
- 3. The certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation is attached hereto as Exhibit B.
- 4. As to Noma Outdoor Products, Inc., the Plan was duly adopted by written consent of the directors on March 11, 1994.
- 5. As to Nutmeg U.S. Merger Corp., the Plan was duly adopted by written consent of the directors on March 2^2 , 1994.
- 6. The Plan has been duly adopted by Tomkins Corp., sole shareholder of Nutmeg U.S. Merger Corp.
- 7. The Plan has been duly adopted by Noma Corporation, sole shareholder of Noma Outdoor Products, Inc.

NUTMEG U.S. MERGER CORP.

By: Malcolm T. Swain Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK <u>REEL: 1764 FR</u>AME: 0948

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Trademark Assignment Cover Sheet

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231 ATTN: Assignment Branch

Please find enclosed for recording a Certified copy of the Articles of Merger which merges Noma Outdoor Products, Inc. with and into Nutmeg U.S. Merger Corp. identified as follows:

- 1. Conveying Party: ("Assignor") Noma Outdoor Products, Inc., a Tennessee corporation having an address of 210 American Drive, Jackson, Tennessee 30308.
- 2. Receiving Party: ("Assignee") Nutmeg U.S. Merger Corp., a Tennessee corporation having an address of 210 American Drive, Jackson, Tennessee 38308.
- 3. The Articles of Merger effectively conveys all rights, title and interest in and to the marks and registrations therefor, identified therein and herein.

Certificate of Express Mail Under 37 CFR 1.10

"Express Mail" mailing label number

3403 891312 5/27/94 Thereby certify that this paper or led is being deposited with the United States Postal Scruice "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 cr. the date indicated above and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.

Washington, D.C. 20231.

M JDM189477 V1

4. The Name Change should be recorded against the following trademark applications:

<u>Trademark</u>	U.S. Registration/Serial No.
------------------	------------------------------

CARETAKER	614,747
EASY ADJUST	74/456,648
EASY-LOCK	74/456,647
FIREBIRD	614,748
FLEXOR	642,291
LAWN MARKSMAN	614,749
MULCH-N-BAG	74/254,290
MULCH-N-RIDE	74/254,401
MULTI-CUT SYSTEM	74/307,091
NOMA EXACT	74/247,670
NOMA TURBO	74/395,042
NOMA TURBO (AND DESIGN)	74/427,444
POLAR BEAR	1,039,557
POWERLINE (STYLIZED)	1,618,420
POW-R-PRO	979,367
POWERPRO	74/456,523
POWERTRAC	74/457,575
QUICK RELEASE	74/457,212
SENTINEL	74/457,576
SENTINEL PATROL	74/299,274
SIGNATURE SERIES	1,758,004
SNOW MULE	614,754
SODBUSTER	1,040,450
TURBO AIR CONTROL	74/457,214
TURFMASTER (AND DESIGN)	373,680
TURFMASTER (AND DESIGN)	758,807
WESTERN	73/696,868
WESTERN INTERNATIONAL, INC.	1,326,314
(DESIGN)	
ULTRAMOWER	PENDING

- 5. Correspondence concerning this request should be sent to: Scott K. Haight, Esq. Heiskell, Donelson, Bearman, Adams, Williams & Caldwell 20th Floor, First Tennessee Building, Memphis, Tennessee 38103
- 6. This request concerns 28 trademark applications, and a total fee of \$715.00 is submitted herewith. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional payment, or credit any refund that may be due to Deposit Account No. 08-1629.
- 7. The Assignee is domiciled in the United States.
- 8. The enclosed Merger is dated March 31, 1994.

Date: 5-22-94

9. To the best knowledge and belief of the undersigned, the information contained on this cover sheet is True and Correct.

Respectfully submitted,

Scott K. Haight,

Attorney for Assignee

M JDM189477 V1

RECORDED: 07/31/1998